Wilkes-Barre Area School District WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711-0375

730 SOUTH MAIN STREET

SUPERINTENDENT: (570) 826-7111 EXT. 1148 FAX: (570) 819-5010

Joseph A. Caffrey, President Rev. Shawn Walker, Vice President Dr. Brian J. Costello, Superintendent Thomas F. Telesz, Secretary/Business Administrator

- MEMBERS OF THE BOARD -Joseph A. Caffrey Ned J. Evans Dino L. Galella Jim Geiger Melissa Patla

John R. Quinn Dr. James F. Susek Denise T. Thomas Rev. Shawn Walker

BOARD SECRETARY: (570) 826-7111 EXT.1162 FAX: (570) 819-5011



Wilkes-Barre Area School District has partnered with ESS to manage our substitute program. A leader in K-12 staffing, ESS is now responsible for the hiring, training, and placement of all daily and building based substitute teachers and paraprofessionals.

If you're interested in working as a substitute for our district, please visit www.ESS.jobs to apply or call 877-983-2244 for more information.



Notice of Non-Discrimination

The Wilkes-Barre Area School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: The Wilkes-Barre Area School District Superintendent, 730 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0375, 570-826-7111